1
UltraThin Ceramic Capacitors
UT Series
The Ultrathin (UT) series of ceramic capacitors is a new product offering from AVX.  The UT
series was designed to meet the stringent thickness requirements of our customers.  AVX
developed a new termination process (FCT - Fine Copper Termination) that provides
unbeatable flatness and repeatability.  The series includes products < 0.35mm in height
and is targeted for applications such as Smart cards, Memory modules, High Density SIM
cards, Mobile phones, MP3 players, and embedded solutions.
HOW TO ORDER
UT
Style
Ultra
Thin
02
Case
Size
0402
D
Temperature
Characteristic
D = X5R
C = X7R
M
Cap
Tolerance
± 20%
A
Termination
Style
Commercial
T
Termination
T = 100% Sn
C = Cu
G = Au
2
Packaging
2 = 7" Reel
15,000 pcs
4 = 13" Reel
50,000 pcs
D
Thickness
D = 0.30mm max
E = 0.25mm max
F = 0.15mm max
(only availabe in
Cu Termination)
Thickness L W T BL
D
1.00 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.25 ± 0.05 0.27 ± 0.05
(0.039±0.004) (0.020 ±  0.004) (0.010 ± 0.002) (0.0108 ± 0.002)
E
1.00 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.20 ± 0.05 0.27 ± 0.05
(0.039±0.004) (0.020 ±  0.004) (0.008 ± 0.002) (0.0108 ± 0.002)
F
1.00 ± 0.10 0.50 ± 0.10 0.125 ± 0.025 0.27 ± 0.05
(0.039±0.004) (0.020 ±  0.004) (0.005 ± 0.001) (0.0108 ± 0.002)
PART DIMENSIONS mm (inches)
RECOMMENDED SOLDER
PAD DIMENSIONS (Sn Termination)
mm (inches) 0.50
(0.020)
0.50
(0.020)
0.60
(0.024)
1.70
(0.067)
X5R
Thickness Code
D E F
Cap (nF) 6.3V 10V 16V 25V 50V 6.3V 10V 16V 6.3V 10V
1